March 29, 2016

## \*\*\*Attention Mutual Fund Operations\*\*\*

## Voya Announces Changes to the Voya Money Market Fund

The Fund's Board of Directors approved revisions to the Fund's principal investment strategies in order for the Fund to meet the definition of a "government money market fund" under Rule 2a-7 under the Investment Company Act of 1940, as amended. The Board has not elected to subject the Fund to discretionary or default liquidity fees or temporary suspensions of redemptions due to declines in the Fund's weekly liquid assets. In addition, the Board also approved a revision to the Fund's name. *These revisions will become effective May 1, 2016.* 

Effective May 1, 2016, all references to "Voya Money Market Fund" are hereby deleted and replaced with "Voya Government Money Market Fund."

OLD NAME	CLASS	FUND#	SYMBOL	CUSIP	NEW NAME
Voya Money Market Fund	Α	115	AEMXX	92913R533	Voya Government Money Market Fund
Voya Money Market Fund	В	1587	ATBXX	92913R525	Voya Government Money Market Fund
Voya Money Market Fund	С	4152	IMCXX	92913R798	Voya Government Money Market Fund
Voya Money Market Fund	I	546	ATNXX	92913R558	Voya Government Money Market Fund
Voya Money Market Fund	L*	911	AMCXX	92913R541	Voya Government Money Market Fund
Voya Money Market Fund	0	2828	IDMXX	92913R624	Voya Government Money Market Fund
Voya Money Market Fund	W	4142	IMWXX	92913R855	Voya Government Money Market Fund

<sup>\*</sup>Note – Class L is closed to new investors

If you have any questions please contact the Voya Operations Department at: 1-800-526-4676 or via email at VoyalMMFOps@voya.com

